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Team-Composition with round-results
29. Andhra Pradesh A (RtgAvg:1513, TB1: 7 / TB2: 14,5)

Bo. Name RtgI FED FideID ID 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-
1 Vidya Sagar J.B.M. 1362 IND 25005944 0  0 1 0 1 0   0 2 6 1584 5 1 0,99 0,01 20 0,2
2 Pavan Kumar Yellapu 1252 IND 35039660 0 0  0 ½  ½ 0 1 0 2 7 1638 6 1 0,55 0,45 20 9
3 Kudakala Venkata Drakshanya 1397 IND 25931814 0 0 0   0  0 1  1 5 1664 5 1 1,37 -0,37 40 -14,8
4 Prudvi Raj Pasala 1335 IND 46665935 0 0 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 0 2,5 9 1542 9 2,5 2,78 -0,28 20 -5,6
5 Md Imran 1958 IND 25748580 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 1 1 1 1 1 7 9 1592 8 6 6,16 -0,16 40 -6,4
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Player info

Vidya Sagar J.B.M.   1362 IND Rp:1459
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
2 144 Jain Adi 1728 IND 6 s 0 1
3 160 Lokender Hetta  0 IND 1 w 1 1
4 77 Rathore Sonakshi 1802 IND 5 s 0 1
5 96 Sanjay Ramkrishna Deo 1250 IND 2 w 1 1
6 147 Raj D Vyas 1846 IND 5 s 0 1
9 78 Potawad Anirudhha 1877 IND 5 s 0 1

Pavan Kumar Yellapu   1252 IND Rp:1480
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 133 Eshwanth Dev Kumar J 1850 IND 6 w 0 1
3 119 Vijay Kumar 1915 IND 7 s 0 2
4 73 Arun Kataria 1648 IND 4,5 w ½ 2
6 149 Dave Sneh 1778 IND 4 w ½ 2
7 35 Mrityunjay Kumar 1548 IND 3 s 0 1
8 125 Varun Rangta 0 IND 1 w 1 1
9 81 Gengaje Pratik 1726 IND 5 w 0 2

Kudakala Venkata Drakshanya   1397 IND Rp:1424
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 134 Sibi Visal R 2074 IND 6,5 s 0 2
2 143 Makwana Devam 1724 IND 4 w 0 2
5 94 Sanjiv Kumar 1839 IND 5,5 s 0 2
7 34 Bhoopnath  1682 IND 4,5 w 0 2
8 124 Kanishak Sharma 1003 IND 2 s 1 2

Prudvi Raj Pasala   1335 IND Rp:1376
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 132 AGM Sa Kannan 1936 IND 3,5 w 0 3
2 145 Adalja Vanssh A 1709 IND 4 s 0 3
3 120 Suryansh Verma 1152 IND 4 w 1 3
4 74 Naman Porwal 1569 IND 3 s ½ 3
5 173 Manikandan J 1454 IND 3,5 w ½ 3
6 148 Ujjawal Bansal 1378 IND 3,5 s ½ 3
7 33 Aman Kumar 1662 IND 6 s 0 3
8 126 Kunal Tanwar 1215 IND 4 w 0 3
9 79 Bartakke Aditya 1803 IND 5 s 0 3

Md Imran   1958 IND Rp:1812
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 136 IM Ramnathan Balasubramaniam 2200 IND 4 s ½ 4
2 142 Shah Moxit J 1783 IND 3,5 w 1 4
3 122 Sanjeev Vekta 1584 IND 3,5 s ½ 4
4 75 Sudhakar  1376 IND 2 w 0 4
5 95 AIM Sheikh Jahan 1481 IND 4 s 1 4
6 150 Raval Rushil 1445 IND 0,5 w 1 4
7 32 Vikash Kumar Dwivedi 1664 IND 3,5 w 1 4
8 166 Vijay Kumar   0 IND 2 s 1 4
9 80 Rohnit G Amin 1793 IND 3 w 1 4
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Board Pairings

Round 1 on 2020/02/07 at 02.15 PM
Bo. 29 Andhra Pradesh A Rtg - 11 Tamil Nadu A Rtg ½ :3½
11/1 Pavan Kumar Yellapu (w) 1252 - Eshwanth Dev Kumar J (b) 1850 0 - 1
11/2 Kudakala Venkata Drakshanya (b) 1397 - Sibi Visal R (w) 2074 0 - 1
11/3 Prudvi Raj Pasala (w) 1335 - AGM Sa Kannan (b) 1936 0 - 1
11/4 Md Imran (b) 1958 - IM Ramnathan Balasubramaniam (w) 2200 ½ - ½

Round 2 on 2020/02/08 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 20 Gujarat B Rtg - 29 Andhra Pradesh A Rtg 3 : 1
11/1 Jain Adi (w) 1728 - Vidya Sagar J.B.M. (b) 1362 1 - 0
11/2 Makwana Devam (b) 1724 - Kudakala Venkata Drakshanya (w) 1397 1 - 0
11/3 Adalja Vanssh A (w) 1709 - Prudvi Raj Pasala (b) 1335 1 - 0
11/4 Shah Moxit J (b) 1783 - Md Imran (w) 1958 0 - 1

Round 3 on 2020/02/08 at 04.00 PM
Bo. 29 Andhra Pradesh A Rtg - 28 Himachal Pradesh A Rtg 2½:1½
15/1 Vidya Sagar J.B.M. (w) 1362 - Lokender Hetta  (b) 0 1 - 0
15/2 Pavan Kumar Yellapu (b) 1252 - Vijay Kumar (w) 1915 0 - 1
15/3 Prudvi Raj Pasala (w) 1335 - Suryansh Verma (b) 1152 1 - 0
15/4 Md Imran (b) 1958 - Sanjeev Vekta (w) 1584 ½ - ½

Round 4 on 2020/02/09 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 22 All Rajputana A Rtg - 29 Andhra Pradesh A Rtg 3 : 1
13/1 Rathore Sonakshi (w) 1802 - Vidya Sagar J.B.M. (b) 1362 1 - 0
13/2 Arun Kataria (b) 1648 - Pavan Kumar Yellapu (w) 1252 ½ - ½
13/3 Naman Porwal (w) 1569 - Prudvi Raj Pasala (b) 1335 ½ - ½
13/4 Sudhakar  (b) 1376 - Md Imran (w) 1958 1 - 0

Round 5 on 2020/02/10 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 29 Andhra Pradesh A Rtg - 30 AI Reserve Bank SCC Rtg 2½:1½
16/1 Vidya Sagar J.B.M. (w) 1362 - Sanjay Ramkrishna Deo (b) 1250 1 - 0
16/2 Kudakala Venkata Drakshanya (b) 1397 - Sanjiv Kumar (w) 1839 0 - 1
16/3 Prudvi Raj Pasala (w) 1335 - Manikandan J (b) 1454 ½ - ½
16/4 Md Imran (b) 1958 - AIM Sheikh Jahan (w) 1481 1 - 0

Round 6 on 2020/02/10 at 04.00 PM
Bo. 26 Gujarat C Rtg - 29 Andhra Pradesh A Rtg 2 : 2
13/1 Raj D Vyas (w) 1846 - Vidya Sagar J.B.M. (b) 1362 1 - 0
13/2 Dave Sneh (b) 1778 - Pavan Kumar Yellapu (w) 1252 ½ - ½
13/3 Ujjawal Bansal (w) 1378 - Prudvi Raj Pasala (b) 1335 ½ - ½
13/4 Raval Rushil (b) 1445 - Md Imran (w) 1958 0 - 1

Round 7 on 2020/02/11 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 25 Bihar C Rtg - 29 Andhra Pradesh A Rtg 3 : 1
12/1 Mrityunjay Kumar (w) 1548 - Pavan Kumar Yellapu (b) 1252 1 - 0
12/2 Bhoopnath  (b) 1682 - Kudakala Venkata Drakshanya (w) 1397 1 - 0
12/3 Aman Kumar (w) 1662 - Prudvi Raj Pasala (b) 1335 1 - 0
12/4 Vikash Kumar Dwivedi (b) 1664 - Md Imran (w) 1958 0 - 1

Round 8 on 2020/02/12 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 29 Andhra Pradesh A Rtg - 35 Himachal Pradesh B Rtg 3 : 1
15/1 Pavan Kumar Yellapu (w) 1252 - Varun Rangta (b) 0 1 - 0
15/2 Kudakala Venkata Drakshanya (b) 1397 - Kanishak Sharma (w) 1003 1 - 0
15/3 Prudvi Raj Pasala (w) 1335 - Kunal Tanwar (b) 1215 0 - 1
15/4 Md Imran (b) 1958 - Vijay Kumar   (w) 0 1 - 0

Round 9 on 2020/02/13 at 09.30 AM
Bo. 16 Maharashtra A Rtg - 29 Andhra Pradesh A Rtg 3 : 1
11/1 Potawad Anirudhha (w) 1877 - Vidya Sagar J.B.M. (b) 1362 1 - 0
11/2 Gengaje Pratik (b) 1726 - Pavan Kumar Yellapu (w) 1252 1 - 0
11/3 Bartakke Aditya (w) 1803 - Prudvi Raj Pasala (b) 1335 1 - 0
11/4 Rohnit G Amin (b) 1793 - Md Imran (w) 1958 0 - 1

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr509727.aspx?lan=1
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